

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10364 of 2025

=====

HARSHABEN RAJUBHAI CHUDASAMA & ORS.

Versus

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASIT B JOSHI(2567) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR AMAR N BHATT(160) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS NALINI S LODHA(2128) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 14/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note of learned counsel Mr.Joshi
for the petitioners, list on 16.12.2025.

SRILATHA

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)